

S.T. 10/23 (CIS 80/22)

Order no. 04 dated 01.09.23

Both the accused (on bail) are present in court.

Witness namely Ananda Mohan Saha is examined today as P.W. 01.

Exam. in chief of P.W. 01 is deferred in part as per of the Ld. Prosecution on the ground of non production of alamat.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition u/s 231 Cr. P.C. for examininf C.S.W. 01,02 and 05 at a time after completion of their exam. in chief in full, on the ground stated there in.

Let it be kept with the record.

To Date (02.09.23) for evidence.

Sd/-Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, serampore