

S.T. 10/23 (CIS 80/22)

Order no. 06 dated 23.11.23

Both the accused (on bail) are present in court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

P.W. 01, Ananda Mohan Saha is further examined today (exam. in chief in full).

Signatures of P.W. 01 ,on carbon copy of Inquest Report u/s 174 Cr.P.C., on written complaint, on seizure list dated 19.03.21 and Statement u/s 164 Cr.P.C. are marked as Exbt. P-1(1), Exbt. P-2(1), Exbt. P-3(1) and P-4 respectively.

One tool and clothes are marked as MO-1 and MO-2 respectively.

Cross exam. of P.W. 01 is deferred as per prayer u/s 231 Cr.P.C.

Fix 20.01.24 for evidence of C.S.W. 2 and 5.

Issue summons and alamat message.

D/C by me,