

Present : Smt. Ratna Roy (Biswas)
Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

S.T. 10/23 (CIS 80/22)

Order no. 10 dated 29.08.2024

Both the accused (on bail) are present in court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Regular P.O. is on transfer.

Fix 11.11.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 5.

Issue summon and alamat message.