

**S. T. No. – 10/2023**  
**CIS - 80/22**

J.O. Code : WB01302

**Order No. 14 dt. 16.7.25**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 5

Both the accused persons on court bail namely Dipa Santra and Satyabati Santra are present before this court and have filed their hazira.

The witness summoned today namely **Swapna Saha** is found absent. It is not clear from the returned service report whether the summon has reached the witness but it is apparent that the O.C. Rahara P.S. within whose jurisdiction the witness presently resides, was directed to get the summon served upon her for her deposition before this court on this day.

**Issue fresh summons upon the said witness.**

BC II to comply.

To 24.9.25 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court Serampore.

