

Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal
Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.

S.T 10/23 (CIS 80/22)

Order no. 19 dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two (2) accused, one (1) accused (on bail) is present in court.

Other one (1) accused (on bail) is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. submits that no witness is present today.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

Fix 17.07.2026 for cross exam. of P.W. 03.

Issue summon and alamat message.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore
(in-charge)